503381972 07/07/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3428594

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEYA	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·					
		Name	Execution Date				
ANDREW JAMES BROA	DWORTH	1	05/04/2015				
DARREN JAMES BEHM	ILANDER		11/20/2014				
ADAM CHARLES UZEL	AC		05/04/2015				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	Level 3 Communications, LLC						
Street Address:	1025 Eldorado Boulevard						
City:	Broomfield						
State/Country:	COLORADO						
Postal Code:	80021						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 3708659					
Property Type Application Number:	1:						
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to t provided;	3708659 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	PATA e sent to t provided;	3708659 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t provided;	3708659 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi atent.docketing@level3.com					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to t provided; LE	3708659 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi atent.docketing@level3.com EVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to t provided; LE 1(Bl	3708659 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via atent.docketing@level3.com EVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 025 ELDORADO BOULEVARD					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to t provided; LE 1(Bl	3708659 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via atent.docketing@level3.com EVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 025 ELDORADO BOULEVARD ROOMFIELD, COLORADO 80021					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to t provided; LE 1(Bl	3708659 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via atent.docketing@level3.com EVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC 025 ELDORADO BOULEVARD ROOMFIELD, COLORADO 80021 0408-US-U2	a US Mail.				

source=0408-US-U2_SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=0408-US-U2_SignedAssignment#page2.tif source=0408-US-U2_SignedAssignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Assignor/Inventor:

Name of Assignor: Andrew James Broadworth City and State of Residence: Thornton, Colorado

Name of Assignor: Darren James Behmlander City and State of Residence: White Lake, Michigan

Name of Assignor: Adam Charles Uzelac City and State of Residence: Rochester, New York

Assignee:

Level 3 Communications, LLC 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, Colorado 80021

PATENT APPLICATION SUBJECT TO THE ASSIGNMENT (the "Application"):

Patent Application No.: 13/708,659 Filing Date: December 7, 2012 Title: METHOD FOR ROUTING IN A CENTRAL CONFERENCING SERVER Attorney Docket No. 0408-US-U2

WHEREAS, the Assignor identified above has invented certain new and useful inventions for which the patent application for Letters Patent identified above has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee identified above, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and the Application, including any provisional or non-provisional application to which said Application claims priority, including but not limited to U.S. patent application nos. 61/578,794, 61/578,798, 61/578,803, 61/578,807, 61/578,810, 61/584,115, 61/584,122, and in and to any United States of America and foreign applications that claim priority to the Application, any divisional or continuation (in whole or in part) of said Application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by Assignor

PATENT REEL: 036014 FRAME: 0927

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

By: And wew James Broadworth

5-4-2015 Dated:

By:

Darren James Behmlander

Dated:

By:

Adam Charles Uzelac

Dated:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee hereunto has excorted this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

By:

David Wier Auly authorised for and on behalf of Level 3 Communications, LLC

Dated:

PATENT REEL: 036014 FRAME: 0928

By: Darren James Behmländer 11-20-14 Dated:

STATE OF CITY OF COUNTY O

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Darren James Behmlander, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given u	nder my han	d and sea	al of offic	e this \geq	\mathbb{D} day of	Apa	ale	, 2014.
S	SEAL JENNIFER L NOTARY PL TATE OF COL DTARY ID 200 MMISSION EXPI	OMELI JBLIC ORADO	/2017		otary Public y Commiss		8040 s: 11)))	ulta DIA
	•	-		By:	Adam Ch	arles Uze	lac	<u> </u>
	•			Dated:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STATE OF CITY OF	and an)) ss.						
COUNTY OF)	2 ¹					

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Adam Charles Uzelac, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _____ day of _ _____, 2014.

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 036014 FRAME: 0929 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

	By:
	Andrew James Broadworth
	Dated
:	By: Darren James Behmlander
	Dated:
	By: Adam Charles Uzelac
• •	Dated: <u>5-4-15</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignce hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

By:

David Wier duly authorised for and on behalf of Level 3 Communications, LLC

Dated:

RECORDED: 07/07/2015